POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the regular meeting of the Pokegama Golf Course Board
will be held Wednesday, April 20, 2021 at 7:30 am. Via Conference Call to discuss the
following:

L Call to Order

IL Approve Minutes

I1I. Consideration of Monthly Bills and Financial Statement
IV.  Visitors

V. Grounds Superintendent

VI.  Concessions.

VIL.  Director of Golf

VIII. Old Business

IX.  New Business

X. Correspondence and Open Discussion
XI.  Adjourn.

Copies to:

Golf Course Board

Lynn DeGrio

City Clerk

File Copy

Finance Director

Bob Cahill

City Administrator
City Council



GRAND RAPIDS GOLF COURSE BOARD
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
March 186, 2021

7:30 AM
Present; Rick McDonald, John Bauer, Brad Gallop, Pat Pollard
Absent: Kelly Kirwin
Staff: Bob Cahill Director of Golf

Iv.

V1.

Wil

Xl

Steve Ross Superintendent of Grounds

Brad Gallop called the meeting to order.

John Bauer made a motion to accept the minutes of the February 17, 2021. Rick McDonald
seconded the motion. The motion passed.

Consideration of monthly bills: John Bauer made a motion to approve the bills. Rick McDonald
seconded the motion. The motion passed.

See attached Vendor Summary Report — Invoices Due on or before 03/16/2021
Total of all vendors is $26,385.62

Visitors:

Nathan Morlan

Building Official/Facilities Maintenance Manager

City of Grand Rapids

Mr. Morlan was invited to the meeting to discuss his view of the quotes we have received on the
repair of the maintenance building roof. He is going to get some clarification from one of the two
vendors that submitted a quote and seek an additional quote from Morton Buildings. He will also
be asking Morton to give us an estimate on the pricing of a new maintenance building vs
repairing the current building.

Grounds Superintendent: Steve Ross reported that the golf course wintered extremely well.

The greens, tees, and fairways are all looking excellent.

Tree stumps from the 60 trees that were harvested at hole 15 will be removed by Stangel stump
grinding as soon as its feasible to get him on the course.

Toby Holmgren from Hawkinson Construction will be out this morning to give us pricing on some
add ons to our asphalt cart path project that will commence this May.

Concessions: Bob Cahill reported. Stewart and Janelle are installing two new deep fryers and
two new gas griddies in the kitchen. This replaces some very worn equipment.

Director of Golf: Bob Cahill reported Men's League start will start at a date TBD that will give
the league players enough time to get fully vaccinated from Covid-19. We have been consulting
with Grand Itasca Hospital/Clinic to assist us on when this date is likely to occur.

Caring Fore Kids has decided to go ahead with their June 3 event under a modified Covid-19 tee
time start and no large tent event following.

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Correspondence and Open Discussion; None.

Adjourn: Rick McDonald made a motion to adjourn the meeting. John Bauer seconded the
motion. The motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bob Cahill
Substitute Recording Secretary



JATE:
MIME:
[D:

CHECKS ISSUED-PRIOR
PRIOR APPROVAL

G3/10/2021
13:35:04
AP443GRO.WOW

VENDOR #

0221650
0315455
1200500
1201730
1309355
1415030
14154895
1801615
1815711
19208248
2018680

0100053
0113216
0205640
0315329
0718015
0820059
13093358
1405850
1516220
1601750
1621130
2000490
2114750
2209665

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/16/2021

NAME

BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE
COLE HARDWARE INC

L&M SUPPLY

LATVALA LUMBER COMPANY INC.
MINNESCTA TORO

NAPA SUPPLY OF GRAND RAPIDS
NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL
RAPIDS WELDING SUPPLY INC
ROS55 GOLF COURSE
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

TRU NORTH ELECTRIC LLC

TOTAL UNPAID TO BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF:

APPROVAL

AT&T MOBILITY

AMERICAN BANEK

LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUST
CITY QOF COHASSET

GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL
ITASCAE COUNTY SHERIFFS DEDRPT
MINNESOTA REVENUE

NEXTERA COMMUNWNICATIONS LLC
OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL #49
PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS
P.U.C.

TDS Metrocom

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO OF AMER
VISH

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED IN THE SUM OF:

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS:

PAGE :

108.
$11,409.7

54.

149,

2,408,

504.

7,844,
10

756,
15.
1,527.
141.
1,273,
122.
2.
165,

$14,975.90

$26,385.62




POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BOARD
Special Meeting Minutes
3/30/2021

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special meeting of the Pokegama Golf Course Board
will be held on Tuesday, March 30, 2021 at 7:30am. Via Conference Call to discuss the following:
1. Discuss and consider updated Asphalt quote

Minutes:
The meeting was called to order by Brad Gallop at 7:30am.

Bob Cahill reviewed the approval of the Hawkinson quote of $51,000 from last fall and asked Steve Ross
to elaborate on today’s amendments to this approved quote so that this may be brought forward to the
city council at the April 12" meeting for work to take place at PGC in late May of 2021.

Steve Ross shared the extension and additions to this quote to include areas near #7 green, #6 tee box
to extend to the end of the yellow tee box area, the additional space near the storage building entrance

and the extended patio near the clubhouse.

Brad Gallop asked for some clarification for #11 fairway. Steve Ross confirmed that this area discussed
is included in this full project scope.

Rick MacDonald made a motion to accept the updated amendment to the Hawkinson Construction
guote for Pokegama Golf Course with a proposal of $63,336 plus any applicable taxes that may be

included. Kelly Kirwin seconded that motion. The motion carried.

Meeting was adjourned.

Minutes respectfully submitted by Kelly Kirwin.



ALPHA POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BILL LIST - APRIL 20, 2021

DATE: 04/14/2021 CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS PAGE:
TIME: 09:55:35 VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP442000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/20/2021
INVOICES IN BATCH GC0420

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
0100053 AT&T MOBILITY 15,360.48 54.63
0113216 AMERICAN BANK 0.00 le5.17
0205640 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUST 505,037.64 7,812.00
0221650 BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE 1,580.20 6,044.38
0300200 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 0.00 105.33
0315329 CITY OF COHASSET 1,353.93 275.91
0315455 COLE HARDWARE INC 2,076.91 42.86
0401804 DAVIS OIL INC 17,433.86 1,120.63
0421455 DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE 346.84 25.00
0700016 GPS TECHNOLOGIES INC 0.00 3,300.00
0718015 GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL 1,756,005.80 18,431.92
0718060 GRAND RAPIDS HERALD REVIEW 3,428.74 360.00
1200500 L&M SUPPLY 1,877.88 729.35
1309335 MINNESOTA REVENUE 2,176.86 511.52
1309355 MINNESOTA TORO 5,068.61 2,950.57
1405850 NEXTERA COMMUNICATIONS LLC 1,832.19 15.84
1415030 NAPA SUPPLY OF GRAND RAPIDS 3,375.06 30.62
1415495 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL 509.75 34.12
1516220 OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL #49 441,576.00 1,527.00
1601750 PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS 2,678.96 283.38
1621130 P.U.C. 128,382.24 1,378.93
1800653 R & R PRODUCTS INC 0.00 483.69
1801530 NORTHERN MN WATER COND DBA 0.00 39.75
1815711 ROSS GOLF COURSE 14,037.45 4,756.40
1805600 SEPTIC CHECK 500.00 500.00
1208248 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 477.59 24.99
1920555 STOKES PRINTING & OFFICE 156.59 638.72
2000490 TD3S Metrocom 1,725.02 127.00
2005700 THE TESSMAN COMPANY 0.00 1,364.76
2015250 214 PROPERTIES, LLC 0.00 1,800.00
2018063 TRACKMAN INC 30,044.90 30,044.90
2023351 TWINCITIESGOLF.COM INC 375.00 375.00
2114750 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO OF AMER 8§11.41 2.15
2209665 VISA l6,743.65 433.08
TO001359 TIM PEHRSON 1,342.35 1,342.35

TOTAL ALL VENDORS: 87,131.95
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POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BILL LIST - APRIL 20, 2021

DATE:
TIME:
ID:

04/14/2021 CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
10:02:25 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
AP443GRO.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 04/20/2021

VENDOR # NAME

0221650 BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE
0300200 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

0315455 COLE HARDWARE INC

0401804 DAVIS OIL INC

0421455 DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE

0700016 GPS TECHNOLOGIES INC
0718060 GRAND RAPIDS HERALD REVIEW
1200500 L&M SUPPLY

1309355 MINNESOTA TORO

1415030 NAPA SUPPLY OF GRAND RAPIDS
1415495 NORTHERN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL
1800653 R & R PRODUCTS INC

1801530 NORTHERN MN WATER COND DBA
1815711 ROSS GOLF COURSE

1905600 SEPTIC CHECK

1908248 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

1920555 STOKES PRINTING & OFFICE
2005700 THE TESSMAN COMPANY

2015250 214 PROPERTIES, LLC

2023351 TWINCITIESGOLFEF.COM INC

TOTAL UNPAID TO BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF:

CHECKS ISSUED-PRIOR APPROVAL

PRIOR APPROVAL
0100053 AT&T MOBILITY
0113216 AMERICAN BANK
0205640 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUST
0315329 CITY OF COHASSET
0718015 GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL
1309335 MINNESOTA REVENUE
1405850 NEXTERA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
1516220 OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL #49
1601750 PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS
1621130 P.U.C.
2000490 TDS Metrocom
2018063 TRACKMAN INC
2114750 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO OF AMER
2209665 VISA
TO01359 TIM PEHRSON

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED IN THE SUM OF:

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE

$ 24,726.

433.
1,342.

$ 62,405.

87,131

95




